

BID #B07-2017: Riverside and Oxbridge WWTP Consolidation Project

MUNICIPALITY: MONTGOMERY TOWNSHIP

COUNTY: SOMERSET COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

BID OPENING: WEDNESDAY, JULY 26, 2017 AT 11:00 AM

Bid Rank:

1	2	3	4
CMS Construction, Inc.	Pact Two, LLC	Tomar Construction	Coppola Services, Inc.
Contractor Name	Contractor Name	Contractor Name	Contractor Name
521 North Ave	PO Box 74	18 Connerty Court, Suite B	28 Executive Parkway
Street Address	Street Address	Street Address	Street Address
Plainfield, NJ 07060	Ringoes, NJ 08551	East Brunswick, NJ 08816	Ringwood, NJ 07456
City/State/Zip	City/State/Zip	City/State/Zip	City/State/Zip
Phone: (973) 297-0045 Fax: (973) 718-4005 Email: carlosrlos5@aol.com	Phone: (908) 788-1985 Fax: (908) 788-5780 Email: henrik@pactconstruction.com	Phone: (732) 354-0317 Fax: (732) 354-0529 Email: gladson@tomarconstruction.com	Phone: (973) 962-1890 Fax: (973) 962-9112 Email: thoffman@coppolaservices.com
Contractor Phone Number	Contractor Phone Number	Contractor Phone Number	Contractor Phone Number

Item #	Short Description (see bid package for full description)	Quantity	Unit	1		2		3		4	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	RIVERSIDE WWTP MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION, DEMOLITION, CONSTRUCTION, AND SITE WORK	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 1,100,000.00	\$ 1,100,000.00	\$ 1,530,000.00	\$ 1,530,000.00	\$ 1,566,000.00	\$ 1,566,000.00
2	RIVERSIDE WWTP PROPRIETARY PUMPING SYSTEM	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 188,670.00	\$ 188,670.00	\$ 188,670.00	\$ 188,670.00	\$ 188,670.00	\$ 188,670.00	\$ 188,670.00	\$ 188,670.00
3	OXBRIDGE WWTP MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION, DEMOLITION, CONSTRUCTION, AND SITE WORK	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 359,928.00	\$ 359,928.00	\$ 515,000.00	\$ 515,000.00	\$ 295,000.00	\$ 295,000.00	\$ 429,000.00	\$ 429,000.00
4	RIVERSIDE SANITARY SEWER FORCE MAIN	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,312,882.00	\$ 1,312,882.00	\$ 1,750,000.00	\$ 1,750,000.00	\$ 1,550,000.00	\$ 1,550,000.00	\$ 1,207,000.00	\$ 1,207,000.00
5	OXBRIDGE SANITARY SEWER FORCE MAIN	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 489,215.00	\$ 489,215.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 906,220.00	\$ 906,220.00
6	ROCK AND BOULDER EXCAVATION (MINIMUM UNIT PRICE \$75/CY)	200	CY	\$ 230.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,000.00
7	ALLOWANCE FOR UTILITY RELOCATION AND REPAIR	1	DOLLAR	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
8	ALLOWANCE FOR UNIFORMED LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER	1	DOLLAR	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
9	ALLOWANCE FOR ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOLLAR	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
TOTAL BID PRICE					\$ 3,956,694.00		\$ 4,203,670.00		\$ 4,313,670.00		\$ 4,374,890.00

Footnote 1: Mathematical error in total price, calculated price is \$3,956,695.00

see footnote 1

BID #B07-2017: Riverside and Oxbridge WWTP Consolidation Project

MUNICIPALITY: MONTGOMERY TOWNSHIP

COUNTY: SOMERSET COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

BID OPENING: WEDNESDAY, JULY 26, 2017 AT 11:00 AM

Bid Rank:

5		6		7					
Carbro Constructors Corp.		T&T Commonwealth Construction Co., Inc.		Eagle Construction Services, Inc.					
Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name					
605 Omni Drive		460 Faraday Avenue		1624 Jacksonville Road					
Street Address		Street Address		Street Address					
Hillsborough, NJ 08844		Jackson, NJ 08527		Burlington, NJ 08016					
City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip					
Phone: (908) 281-9220 Fax: (908) 281-0385 Email: contact@carbroconstructors.com		Phone: (732) 901-7400 Fax: (732) 901-7404 Email: tcom84@optonline.net		Phone: (609) 239-8000 Fax: (609) 239-8008 Email: vdianna@eagle1construction.com					
Contractor Phone Number		Contractor Phone Number		Contractor Phone Number					
Item #	Short Description (see bid package for full description)	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	RIVERSIDE WWTP MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION, DEMOLITION, CONSTRUCTION, AND SITE WORK	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,902,417.00	\$ 1,902,417.00	\$ 1,710,000.00	\$ 1,710,000.00	\$ 1,661,000.00	\$ 1,661,000.00
2	RIVERSIDE WWTP PROPRIETARY PUMPING SYSTEM	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 188,670.00	\$ 188,670.00	\$ 188,670.00	\$ 188,670.00	\$ 188,670.00	\$ 188,670.00
3	OXBRIDGE WWTP MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION, DEMOLITION, CONSTRUCTION, AND SITE WORK	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 564,150.00	\$ 564,150.00	\$ 469,000.00	\$ 469,000.00	\$ 356,000.00	\$ 356,000.00
4	RIVERSIDE SANITARY SEWER FORCE MAIN	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,625,000.00	\$ 1,625,000.00	\$ 1,975,000.00	\$ 1,975,000.00	\$ 2,367,000.00	\$ 2,367,000.00
5	OXBRIDGE SANITARY SEWER FORCE MAIN	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 515,000.00	\$ 515,000.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 801,000.00	\$ 801,000.00
6	ROCK AND BOULDER EXCAVATION (MINIMUM UNIT PRICE \$75/CY)	200	CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 33,800.00
7	ALLOWANCE FOR UTILITY RELOCATION AND REPAIR	1	DOLLAR	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
8	ALLOWANCE FOR UNIFORMED LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER	1	DOLLAR	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
9	ALLOWANCE FOR ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOLLAR	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
TOTAL BID PRICE					\$ 4,870,237.00		\$ 4,967,670.00		\$ 5,467,470.00

Footnote 1: Mathematical error in total price, calculated price is \$3,956,695.00